

Press release Deflamo AB

Fredrik Westin resigns his position as CEO of Deflamo AB

Fredrik Westin and the Board have agreed upon that he will resign from his position as Managing Director of Deflamo AB. Fredrik will remain in duty until a successor is appointed, but for no longer than six months from today's date.

For further information contact;

Fredrik Westin, CEO Tel: +46 (0)70 418 49 59 E-mail: <u>fredrik.westin@deflamo.com</u>

Jan Blomqvist, chairman of the board Tel: +46 (0)70-486 17 71 E-mail: jan@blomquist.be

Read about Deflamo AB at www.deflamo.com

About Deflamo

Deflamo is a specialty chemical company that develops, produces and markets environmentally superior flame retardants under the product name Apyrum. Apyrum is a patented, environmentally-friendly and biodegradable alternative to hazardous flame retardants that are harmful to the environment and health.

The company is listed on Nasdaq First North. Mangold Fondkommission AB, is Certified Adviser. (Telephone number +46 8 5030 1550)

This information is information that Deflamo AB is required to disclose under the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was provided, through the contact of the above contact person, for publication on November 26, 2018 at. 22.45 CET